April 1, 2002
New Hampshire Department of Education
Division of Program Support
Bureau of Information Services
101 Pleasant Street, Concord NH 03301-3860
Telephone: (603) 271-2778 Fax: (603) 271-3875

*Kindergarten Enrollments In Public Schools
As of October 1, 2001

Enroliment

District School School District
Allenstown Allenstown Elementary 36 36
Alton Alton Central School (Elem) 57 57
Ambherst Clark School 110 110
Andover Andover Elementary 24 24
Ashland Ashland Elementary School 18 18
Barnstead Barnstead Elementary 60 60
Barrington Barrington Elementary 60 60
Bartlett Josiah Bartlett Elem School 36 36
Bath Bath Village 8 8
Bedford Memorial School 57

Peter Woodbury School 77

Riddle Brook Elementary School 52

District Total 186
Berlin Marston Elementary School 92 92
Bethlehem Bethlehem Elementary School 20 20
Bow Bow Elementary School 87 87
Brentwood Swasey School Brentwood 40 40
Brookline Richard Maghakian Memorial School 68 68
Campton Campton Elementary School 29 29
Candia Moore Elementary School 32 32
Chesterfield Chesterfield Central School 34 34
Chichester Chichester Central School 23 23
Claremont Bluff School 22

Disnard Elementary School 36

Maple Avenue School 46

District Total 104
Colebrook Colebrook Primary 36 36



District
Concord

Contoocook Valley

Conway

Cornish
Croydon
Deerfield

Dover

Dunbarton
East Kingston
Epping
Epsom

Errol

Exeter

Fall Mountain Regional

Farmington
Franklin

Freedom

School

Beaver Meadow

Conant Elementary School
Dame School

Dewey School

Eastman School

Kimball School

Rumford School

Walker School

District Total

Antrim Elementary School
Dublin Consolidated School
Francestown Elementary School
Greenfield Elementary School
Hancock Elementary School

Peterborough Elementary School

Pierce Elementary School
Temple Elementary School
District Total

Conway Elementary School
John H Fuller School

Pine Tree Elementary School
District Total

Cornish Elementary School
Croydon Village School
Deerfield Community School
Garrison School

Horne Street School
Woodman Park School
District Total

Dunbarton Elementary School
East Kingston Elementary Sch
Epping Elementary School
Epsom Central School

Errol Consolidated Elementary
Main Street School

Alstead Primary School
Charlestown Primary School
Walpole Primary

District Total

Memorial Drive School

Paul A Smith School

Freedom Elementary School

Enrollment

School District
69
50
98
40
35
9
23
28
352
39
12
13
12
14
63
17
20
190
30
28
30
88
16 16
5 5
57 57
79
53
75
207
23 23
19 19
57 57
53 53
2 2
153 153
19
46
36
101
91 91
87 87
9 9



District
Gilford

Gilmanton
Gorham
Goshen-Lempster Coop

Governor Wentworth Reg

Grantham

Greenland

Hampton

Hampton Falls
Hanover

Harrisville

Haverhill Cooperative
Henniker

Hill

School
Gilford Elementary School

Gilmanton Elementary School
Edward Fenn School
Goshen-Lempster Coop School
Carpenter Elementary School
Effingham Elementary School
New Durham Elementary School
Ossipee Central School
Tuftonboro Central School
District Total

Grantham Village School
Greenland Central School
Hampton Centre School
Lincoln Akerman School
Bernice A Ray School

Wells Memorial School
Woodsville Elementary School

Henniker Community School

Jennie D Blake School

Hillsboro Deering Cooperative Hillsboro-Deering Elementary

Hinsdale
Holderness
Hollis
Hooksett
Hopkinton

Inter-Lakes Cooperative

Jackson

Jaffrey-Rindge Coop

Kearsarge Regional

Hinsdale Elementary School
Holderness Central School
Hollis Primary School

Fred C Underhill School
Harold Martin School
Inter-Lakes Elementary School
Sandwich Central School
District Total

Jackson Grammar School
Jaffrey Grade School

Rindge Memorial School
District Total

Kearsarge Elementary School
Kearsarge Reg. Elem - Bradford

Simonds Elementary School
Sutton Central Elementary Sch

Enrollment

School District
94 94
32 32
29 29
11 11
63

7
17
40
15
142
27 27
38 38
145 145
26 26
69 69
13 13
49 49
41 41
10 10
75 75
37 37
16 16
83 83
104 104
72 72
70
11
81
7 7
56
49
105
36
24
26
8



District

Keene

Kensington

Laconia

Lafayette Regional
Landaff

Lebanon

Lincoln-Woodstock Cooperati
Lisbon Regional

Littleton

Londonderry

Lyme

Madison

Manchester

Marlborough
Marlow

Mascoma Valley Reg

Merrimack Valley

Milan

Milton

School
District Total

Franklin Elementary School
Fuller Elementary School
Jonathan M Daniels School
Symonds Elementary School
Wheelock Elementary School
District Total

Kensington Elementary School

Elm Street School

Pleasant Street School
Woodland Heights Elementary
District Total

Lafayette Regional
Landaff Blue School

Mt Lebanon School

Sacred Heart Public School
School Street School
District Total

Lin-Wood Public (Elem)
Lisbon Regional (Elem)
Mildred C Lakeway School
Moose Hill School

Lyme Elementary School
Madison Elementary School

Bakersville School

Beech Street School
Gossler Park School

Green Acres School
Hallsville School
Highland/Goffes Falls School
Jewett School

McDonough School
Northwest Elementary School
Parker-Varney School

Smyth Road School
Webster School

Weston School

Wilson School

District Total

Marlborough Elementary School
John Perkins Elementary School

Canaan Elementary School
Enfield Elementary School
District Total

Boscawen Elementary School
Loudon Elementary School
Salisbury Elementary School
Washington Street School
Webster Central School
District Total

Milan Village Elementary Sch

Milton Elementary School 4

Enrollment

School District
94
36
45
50
42
20
193
43 43
45
37
66
148
15 15
4 4
80
32
34
146
29 29
21 21
71 71
319 319
19 19
21 21
48
51
75
52
40
77
41
63
77
59
46
47
66
98
840
14 14
1 1
54
48
102
49
60
16
62
22
209
18 18
37 37



District

Monadnock Regional

Monroe
Mont Vernon
Moultonborough

Nashua

Nelson

New Boston
New Castle
Newfields

Newfound Area

Newington
Newmarket
Newport

North Hampton
Northumberland
Northwood
Nottingham

Oyster River Coop

Pembroke
Piermont
Pittsburg
Pittsfield

Plainfield

School

Dr George S Emerson Elementary
Gilsum Elementary School

Mount Caesar School

Sullivan Central School

Surry Elementary School

Troy Elementary School

District Total

Monroe Consolidated School
Mont Vernon Village School
Moultonborough Central School
Ambherst Street School
Bicentennial Elementary School
Birch Hill Elementary School
Broad Street Elementary School
Charlotte Ave Elementary Sch
Dr Norman W Crisp School
Fairgrounds Elementary School
Ledge Street School

Main Dunstable School

Mt Pleasant School

New Searles School

Sunset Heights School

District Total

Nelson Elementary School

New Boston Central School
Maude H Trefethen School
Newfields Elementary School
Alexandria Village School
Bridgewater-Hebron Village Sch
Bristol Elementary School
Danbury Elementary School
New Hampton Community School
District Total

Newington Public School
Newmarket Elementary School
Richards Elementary School
North Hampton Elementary Sch
Groveton Elementary School
Northwood Elementary School
Nottingham Elementary School
Mast Way School

Moharimet School

District Total

Pembroke Village School
Piermont Village School
Pittsburg School (Elem)
Pittsfield Elementary School

Plainfield Elementary School ¢

Enrollment

School District
14
6
76
7
4
20
127
4 4
25 25
45 45
44
88
72
41
58
48
77
64
78
45
42
61
718
6 6
61 61
11 11
28 28
6
28
41
13
23
111
5 5
73 73
65 65
45 45
22 22
32 32
50 50
75
53
128
90 90
12 12
12 12
57 57
34 34



District
Plymouth

Portsmouth

Rochester

Rollinsford
Rumney
Rye
Seabrook

Shaker Regional

Somersworth
Stark
Stewartstown
Stoddard
Strafford
Stratford
Stratham
Sunapee
Tamworth
Thornton
Wakefield
Warren
Washington
Waterville Valley
Weare
Wentworth
Westmoreland

White Mountains Regional

Wilton

School

Plymouth Elementary School
Little Harbour School

Mary C Dondero Elementary Sch
New Franklin School

District Total

Chamberlain Street School
East Rochester Annex

East Rochester School

Gonic School

Maple Street School
McClelland School

School Street School

William E. Allen School
District Total

Rollinsford Grade School
Russell Elementary School
Rye Elementary School
Seabrook Elementary School
Belmont Elementary School
Canterbury Elementary School
District Total

Maple Wood Elementary School
Stark Village School
Stewartstown Community School
James Faulkner Elementary
Strafford School

Stratford Public (Elementary)
Stratham Memorial School
Sunapee Central School
Kenneth A Brett School
Thornton Central School
Union Elementary School
Warren Village School
Washington Elementary School
Waterville Valley Elementary
Center Woods School
Wentworth Elementary School
Westmoreland School
Jefferson Elementary School
Lancaster Elementary School
Whitefield Elementary School
District Total

Florence Rideout Elementary
6

Enrollment

School District
44 44
57
77
36

170
47
24
17
31
23
53
11
30
236
32 32
12 12
29 29
95 95
78
18
96
114 114
5 5
10 10
7 7
43 43
16 16
77 77
30 30
28 28
19 19
47 47
10 10
6 6
5 5
97 97
8 8
12 12
10
45
33
88
43 43



Enrollment

District School School District
Winchester Winchester Elementary School 45 45
Winnisquam Regional Sanbornton Central School 30

Union Sanborn School 64

District Total 94
Total Kindergarten Enroliment In Public Schools 9,599
Districts Providing Kindergarten 133
Districts With Elementary Schools, But No Kindergarten Program 20
Total Number of Districts With Elementary Schools 153

*Home School Enrollments of 28 are not included. Prior to 2001 they were included.
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